CONTRACT ROUTING FORM

*NOTE: CITY ATTORNEY MUST REVIEW CONTRACTS
BEFORE SUBMI!TTAL TO CITY COUNCIL

SUBMITTED BY: Nicholas Hutchinson, P.E., City Engineer DATE: May 3, 2019
SERVICE AREA/UNIT: Public Services Area/Engineering
CONTRACTOR: Tetra Tech, Inc.

PURPOSE: Ann Arbor Landfill Monitoring and Maintenance Program

CONTRACT TYPE:
SERVICES
MATERIALS/CONSTRUCTION
. |CHANGE ORDER/AMENDMENT
CHANGE AMOUNT: $26,600.48
OTHER

CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 297,511.00 This amendment does not increase the current contract amount.

RESOLUTION REQUIRED: YES NUMBER:
NO PROJECT MEMO ATTACHED
SIGNATURES: PLEASE MARK PAGES
(IN ORDER) REQUIRED SIGNED DATE SIGNED
CONTRACTOR 5/1/2019
SERVICE AREA ,>< @/ 3/// d
CITY ATTORNEY A / /P / /9
- / L a2l l
/
CITY ADMINISTRATOR V 4 // 7 /[?
7 A § /
MAYOR v (0’/14 !tc(
)
A w/iule
7 L

RETURN CONTRACT TO:  Anne M. Warrow, P.E., Project Manager PHONE: 43639




Administrative Use Onl
Contract Date: ( g “g “q
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BETWEEN
TETRA TECH, INC.
AND
THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR
FOR 2018 ANN ARBOR LANDFILL MONITORING AND MAINTENANCE PROGRAM

The City of Ann Arbor, a Michigan municipal corporation, having its offices at 301 E. Huron St. Ann
Arbor, Michigan 48104 ("City"), and Tetra Tech Inc. (“Contractor”) with its address at 710 Avis Drive
Suite 100, Ann Arbor, Ml 48108 agree to amend the professional services agreement for the project

2018 Ann Arbor Landfill Monitoring and Maintenance Program executed by the parties dated 5th day
of July, 2017 (“Agreement”) as follows:

1) Article V, COMPENSATION OF CONTRACTOR, is amended to read as follows:
A The Contractor shall be paid in the manner set forth in Exhibit B and B1. The
total fee to be paid to the contractor for the Services shall not exceed $297,511.
Payment shall be made monthly, unless another payment term is specified in Exhibit

B and B1, following receipt of invoices submitted by the Contractor, and approved by
the Contract Administrator.

All terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement, unless specifically amended above, shall
apply to this Amendment and are made a part of this Amendment as though expressly rewritten,
incorporated, and included herein.

This Amendment to the Agreement shall be binding on the Parties’ heirs, successors, and assigns.

For Tetra Tech, Inc. For City of Ann A or

By ﬁéh/ W By e

Christopher Taylor, Mayor
lts: Aaepad  FeydropedtosesF

Date: 5,73/,//9
Beaudry, City Clerk
Approved as to form and content A as to substanc
U,\Q\ — =
ostema, City Attorney Ho

—————
PEEEL-—

Craig Hupy, Publi Service A strator



EXHIBIT B1
COMPENSATION

This exhibit further defines the Contingency Task
Task Description

CONTINGENCY

Well Abandonment and Replacement (W-70-92 and P-4D)
PFAS Sampling
Purge Well and MH-A Maintenance

Number Amount

6
6.1 § 9,603.00
62 $§ 6,199.48
6.3 § 10,898.00
$ 26,700.48



