AMENDMENT NUMBER 3 TO
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BETWEEN
TETRA TECH, INC.

AND
THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

The City of Ann Arbor, a municipal corporation, 100 N. Fifth Avenue, Ann Arbor,
Michigan 48107-8647 (“City”) and Tetra Tech, Inc., a Michigan Corporation, having its
offices at 710 Avis Drive, Suite 100, Ann Arbor, MI 48108 (“Consultant”) agree to amend
the professional services agreement for the 2018 Ann Arbor Landfill Monitoring and
Maintenance Program, project executed by the parties dated July 5, 2017 as follows:

1) Article V, COMPENSATION OF CONTRACTOR is amended to read as follows:

A. The Consultant shall be paid on the basis of time spent and materials used
at the rates and prices specified, as amended for additional tasks by
Amendment Number 1 (Exhibit B-1), and Amendment Number 2 (Exhibit
B-2) which replaces (Exhibit B) for acceptable work performed and
acceptable deliverables received. The FY 20/21 contract amount of
$351,125 and contingency amount $40,000. Total fee to be paid to the
Consultant during each two year period Fiscal Year 18/19 $297,511 and
20/21 $391,124 for the Services. Payment shall be made monthly following
receipt of invoices submitted by the Consultant, and approved by the
Contract Administrator.

All terms, conditions, and provisions of the original agreement between the parties
executed July 5, 2017, unless specifically amended above, are to apply to this amendment
and are made a part of this amendment as though expressly rewritten, incorporated, and
included herein.

This amendment to the agreement between the parties shall be binding on the heirs,
successors and assigns of the parties.

Dated this July 1, 2019,



For Consultant

By W!M

Michael S. Kovacich, Principal Hydrogeologist
Tetra Tech, Inc.

For City of Ann Arbor

By

Christopher Taylor, Mayor

By

Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk

Approved as to substance

By

Howard S. Lazarus, City Administrator

By

Craig Hupy, Public Services Area
Administrator

Approved as to form and content

By

Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney



