Administrative Use Only

Contract Date: M

AMENDMENT NUMBER 3 TO
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BETWEEN TETRA TECH, INC.

AND
THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

The City of Ann Arbor, a municipal corporation, 100 N. Fifth Avenue, Ann Arbor,
Michigan 48107-8647 ("City") and Tetra Tech, Inc., a Michigan Corporation, having its
offices at 710 Avis Drive, Suite 100, Ann Arbor, MI 48108 ("Consultant") agree to amend
the professional services agreement for the 2018 Ann Arbor Landfill Monitoring and
Maintenance Program project executed by the parties dated July 5, 2017, and amended by
Amendments Nos. 1 and 2 dated June 14, 2019, asfollows:

1) Article V, COMPENSATION OF CONTRACTOR is amended to read as follows:

A. The Consultant shall be paid on the basis of time spent and materials
used at the rates and prices specified, as amended for additional tasks by
Amendment Number 1 (Exhibit B-1), and Amendment Number 2 (Exhibit
B-2) which replaces (Exhibit B) for acceptable work performed and
acceptable deliverables received. The total fees to be paid to the Consultant
for the Services during the two-year period Fiscal Years 18/19 shall not
exceed $297,511, and the total fees to be paid to the Consultant for the
Services during the two-year period Fiscal Years 20/21 shall not exceed
$351,125. Payment shall be made monthly following receipt of invoices
submitted by the Consultant, and approved by the Contract Administrator.

All terms, conditions, and provisions of the original agreement between the parties
executed July 5, 2017, as previously amended by Amendments Nos. 1 and 2, unless
specifically amended above, are to apply tothis amendment and are made a part of this
amendment as though expressly rewritten, incorporated, and included herein.

This amendment to the agreement between the parties shall be binding on the heirs,
successors and assigns of the parties.



For Consuidtant Far (itv af Ann Arhar

ByWM ’ :ﬂ/ﬂu\ Z)/K 08/02/201

Michael S. Kovacich, AUDTCTADLED TAVI AD MAVAD ‘

Principal Hydrogeologist
Tetra Tech, Inc. :
08/02/2019

JACQUELINE BEAUDRY, CITY CLERK \

2 2
07/31/2019

HOWARD LAZARUS, CITY ADMINISTRATOR \

07/24/2019
‘ CRAIG HUPY, PUBLIC SERVICES AREA ADMINISTRATOR ‘
t =] Y
Administrator

St o i

STEPHEN POSTEMA, CITY ATTORNEY
. k)




